PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FlashPoint Technology, Inc.	06/14/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPAC Acquisition Subsidiary I, LLC	
Street Address:	20 Depot Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2A	
City:	Peterborough	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03458	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12534909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)233-9907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-233-1942 x208

Email: cheryl.ramey@sceneralabs.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl F. Ramey

Address Line 1: 111 Corning Road, Ste 220
Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P203C2/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl F. Ramey

Total Attachments: 4

source=P203C2US-Assignment.to.IPAC#page1.tif source=P203C2US-Assignment.to.IPAC#page2.tif source=P203C2US-Assignment.to.IPAC#page3.tif

PATENT S01056761 REEL: 023733 FRAME: 0304

OF \$40.00 1253490

source=P203C2US-Assignment.to.IPAC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023733 FRAME: 0305

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS (this "Agreement"), dated as of June 14, 2002, by and between FlashPoint Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office address at 20 Depot Street, Suite 2-A, Peterborough, NH 03458 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), and IPAC Acquisition Subsidiary I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an office at 20 Depot Street, Suite 2-A, Peterborough, NH 03458 (hereinafter, the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assigner and Assignee have entered into a Patent Assignment Agreement dated as of June 14, 2002 (the "Assignment Agreement"), whereby Assignee is buying certain assets of Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of those certain United States patents and patent applications (the "United States Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Untied States Patents, subject to the terms of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Patents, along with all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, if any, including the claimed subject matters thereof, and together with all claims of Assignor for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of said United States Patents, with, to the extent transferable, the right to sue for and collect same for Assignee's own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Agreement and the Assignment Agreement set forth the entire understanding and agreement between the Parties with respect to this subject matter and this Agreement may not be amended except in a writing signed by both Parties.

Nothing in this Agreement shall in any way limit, expand or otherwise modify in any way Assignor's and Assignee's respective rights and obligations under the Assignment Agreement. Further, and without limiting the generality of the foregoing, to the extent of any inconsistency between the terms of this Agreement and the Assignment Agreement, the terms of the latter shall control.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to record this Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the Man day of June, 2002.

FLASHPOINT/TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: ___ Name:

Title:

IPAC PENDING US APPLICATIONS

Ref No.	Title	U.S. Serial/Patent No.
P178	INTERNET CAMERA GATEWAY	6,353,848
P207	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING MESSAGES INCLUDING IMAGE INFORMATION	6,018,774
P157	METHOD FOR HOSTING AN INTERNET WEB SITE ON A DIGITAL CAMERA	09/044,644
P153CPA	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC ANALYSIS AND CATEGORIZATION OF IMAGES IN AN ELECTRONIC IMAGING DEVICE	09/121,760
P160CIP	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VIEWING IMAGES FROM AN IMAGE CAPTURE DEVICE ON A OS COMPUTER	09/342,680
P188	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING AND UTILIZING FILE ATTRIBUTES WITH DIGITAL IMAGES	09/290,559
P207C	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING MESSAGES INCLUDING IMAGE INFORMATION	09/384,674
P209	METADATA INTERNET PLATFORM FOR ENABLING CUSTOMIZATION OF TAGS IN DIGITAL IMAGES	09/728,785
P191	EFFICIENT IMAGE CATEGORIZATION	09/502,378
P193	SUBSCRIPTION BASED MESSAGE DELIVERY SYSTEM USING A TREE OF PUBLISHERS	09/504,298
P194	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A PHOTO ALBUM TO A USER OF A DIGITAL IMAGING DEVICE	09/526,262
P196	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPROVING EMAIL TRAFFIC USING A DIGITAL IMAGING DEVICE	09/527,077
P197	AUTOMATIC DATA COLLECTION AND WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT IN A BUSINESS PROCESS	09/532,710
P199CIP	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY CONFIGURING A HAND-HELD CAMERA USING WIRELESS COMMUNICATION T IMPROVE IMAGE QUALITY	09/585,891
P201	AUTOMATICALLY CONFIGURING A WEB-ENABLED DIGITAL CAMERA TO ACCESS THE INTERNET	09/625,824
P205	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HOSTING ENTITY-SPECIFIC PHOTO-SHARING WEBSITES FOR ENTITY-SPECIFIC DIGITAL CAMERAS	09/625,398
P206	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELECTING ACTIONS TO BE TAKEN BY SERVER WHEN UPLOADING IMAGES	09/626,418
P203	TRANSMISSIONS BANDWIDTH AND MEMORY REQUIREMENTS REDUCTION IN A PORTABLE IMAGE CAPTURE DEVICE	09/680,612

PATENT REEL: 023733 FRAME: 0308

Ref No.	Title	U.S. Serial/Patent No.
P208	META-APPLICATION ARCHITECTURE FOR ONLINE PHOTO-SERVICE SITE FOR ACCESS BY CLIENT DEVICES	09/698,777
P212	META-APPLICATION ARCHITECTURE FOR INTEGRATING PHOTO-SERVICE WEBSITES FOR BROWSER-ENABLED DEVICES	09/752,082
P211	CONTROLLED ACCESS TO IMAGE METADATA	09/754,178
P210	CLIENT-SERVER SYSTEM FOR MERGING OF METADATA WITH IMAGES	09/796,179
P214	A NETWORK-BASED PEER-TO-PEER PHOTOSHARING ARCHITECTURE	09/968,393
P214CIP	NETWORK-BASED PHOTOSHARING ARCHITECTURE FOR SEARCH AND DELIVERY OF PRIVATE IMAGES AND METADATA	10/122,082
P215	SPECIFYING, ASSIGNING, AND MAINTAINING USER METADATA IN A NETWORK-BASED PHOTOSHARING SYSTEM	10/034,277
P216	AUTOMATED DISCOVERY, ENTRY, AND SUBMISSION OF METADATA FOR A WEB-BASED PHOTO SHARING SERVICE	10/087,262

PATENT REEL: 023733 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 01/05/2010